
‭General Membership Meeting MINUTES‬
‭The Friends of the Chesterfield TWP Library‬

‭DATE & TIME:‬‭05/20/2025 - 6:30pm‬

‭ATTENDANCE:‬

‭Mike Kirsten‬
‭Lois Nellis‬
‭Dave Nellis‬
‭John Rock‬
‭Chrystal Lilly‬
‭Carol Scarsella‬

‭Eric Magness-Eubank‬
‭Janice Marentette‬
‭Megan Rock‬
‭Carol Seefurth‬
‭Liz Carson‬

‭PRESIDING:‬ ‭President: Mike Kirsten‬

‭PREVIOUS MINUTES:‬ ‭Fixed and then APPROVED‬

‭COMMITTEE REPORTS:‬

‭1.‬ ‭Welcome:‬
‭a.‬ ‭Next Meeting 6/17/2025P‬

‭i.‬ ‭Tuesday 7/15/2025‬
‭ii.‬ ‭Tuesday 8/19/2025‬
‭iii.‬ ‭Tuesday 9/16/2025‬
‭iv.‬ ‭Tuesday 10/21/2025‬
‭v.‬ ‭Tuesday 11/18/2025‬

‭b.‬ ‭Next Books Sale Friday 6/20/2025‬
‭i.‬ ‭Thursday‬‭7/17/2025 & Friday 7/18/2025‬
‭ii.‬ ‭Thursday‬‭8/21/2025 & Friday 8/22/2025‬
‭iii.‬ ‭Friday 9/19/2025 & Saturday 9/20/2025‬
‭iv.‬ ‭Friday 10/17/2025 & Saturday 10/18/2025‬
‭v.‬ ‭Friday 11/21/2025 & Saturday 11/22/2025‬

‭2.‬ ‭VP Report:‬
‭a.‬ ‭Book Sale Report‬

‭3.‬ ‭Treasurer Report:‬
‭a.‬ ‭All is balanced and profits are up, up, up!‬
‭b.‬ ‭Working on a Volunteer Handbook‬
‭c.‬ ‭We’re tracking hours now‬



‭4.‬ ‭Library Director’s Report:‬
‭a.‬ ‭The Bookmobile should be here in August‬

‭5.‬ ‭New Business:‬
‭a.‬ ‭Election for Secretary - Jane Morgan‬

‭i.‬ ‭Tabled for June meeting‬
‭b.‬ ‭Summer reading kickoff Thursday 6/12‬

‭i.‬ ‭Volunteers requested‬

‭MOTIONS‬‭:‬

‭1.‬ ‭Adjournment‬
‭a.‬ ‭Motioned by Mike Kirsten and 2nd by John Rock‬

‭TIME OF ADJOURNMENT:‬ ‭7:15pm‬


